
er,· CLERK DEPT. 
CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 2018 AUG 14 :'.l~9:44 

AGENDA ITEM 
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM 

DEPARTMENT: MPO 

AGENDA DATE: August 21, 2018 

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Roger Williams, 212-0258 

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All 

SUBJECT: 
That the City Manager be authorized to sign a First Amendment to the Master Interlocal Cooperation Agreement 
between the Metropolitan Planning Organization for the El Paso Urban Transportation Study Area ("EPMPO") and 
the University of Texas at El Paso ("UTEP"). The City Manager is signing for the City of El Paso, Texas acting in 
its capacity as the fiscal agent for the EPMPO. The amendment extends the term of the original Master 
Cooperation Agreement until August 31 , 2020 and increases the amount of the Master Cooperation Agreement to 
$1 ,180,000.00. 

BACKGROUND I DISCUSSION: 
The MPO has benefited greatly through the use of its Interlocal Agreements with UTEP. This benefit has been in 
the area of providing transportation and technical analysis, research, and assistance. The Interlocal Agreement will 
help the MPO in its mission to develop the International and Regional Transportation Model, the Transportation 
Improvement Program, Metropolitan Transportation Plan, and Conformity Plan. 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 
Previous Agreement was approved by Council on October 18, 2016. 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 
Account: 5022 l 5-6800-G68l902020-568-68010, Fund Source Name: FHW A PL-112, No City 
Match required 

BOARD I COMMISSION ACTION: 
The Transportation Policy Board the First Amendment on July 27, 2018 

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ro er Williams 
Name 

J1ljrP 
Date 










